Reference Number: **VIII-132**

Project ID: P00505274VS

MEMORANDUM

2

FO	R

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 8 February 2021 of **DPWH Regional Director NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III, DPWH Region VIII,** endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of **Lino Francisco**, **District Engineer, Tacloban City District Engineering Office, Tacloban City, Leyte**, of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

Republic of the Philippines

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

PARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH

Manila

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project De	scription		
ACS No. 3101 roject ID: PO 001: Ensure Saf ystem sset Preservatio rertiary Roads	osos274VS e and Reliable on - Preventive		System Asset Preservat Tertiary Roads	afe and Reliable tion - Preventive 08LT) Chainage 0 –	Maintenance -
Physical	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost
Target Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay: 1.744 Lane Km	₽ 5,637.809633 / lane km	₽ 9.832340M	Preventive Maintenance of Road Asphalt Overlay: 1.438	6,837.510431/ lane km	
EAO		₽ 0.200660M	EAO		# 0.200660M
	Total: # 10.033M			Total:	₽ 10.033M

JUSTIFICATION:

Modification is requested to change the physical target from 1.744 Lane Km to 1.438 Lane Km, which is the actual length of the project that needs asphalt overlay with concrete re-blocking. Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Undersecretary for Operations in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

MA'RK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.6 APJ/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary